

I hereby certify that in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 566, Minnesota Statutes of 1951, I have surveyed the following described tracts of land in the County of Hennepin and State of Minnesota to wit:

Lots Nine (9), Ten (10) and Eleven (11), Block Three (3), BART'S ADDITION, together with that part of the North One Half (N½) of the Southeast Quarter (5E¼) of the Southeast Quarter (5E¼) of Section Eight (8), Township Twenty-seven (21), Range Twenty-four (24), West of the Fifth (5™) Principal Meridian, described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot Eleven (11), Block Three (3), BART'S ADDITION, thence North along the West line of said North One Half (N½) of the Southeast Quarter (5E¼) of the Southeast Quarter (5E¼) One Hundred Eighty (180) feet, thence East parallel with the South line of said BART'S ADDITION to a point in the West line of Lot Five (5), Block Three (3), of said BART'S ADDITION, thence South along the West line of said Lot Five (5) to the Southwest corner of said Lot Five (5), thence West and Southwesterly along the Northerly line of Lots Eight (8), Nine (9), Ten (10) and Eleven (11), Block Three (3), said BART'S ADDITION, to the point of beginning;

That the survey shown herein is a correct delineation of said survey as surveyed by me on the 5th day of July, 1950, A.D.

Signed: C. E. Caulter February 11, 1952

Registered Land Surveyor- Minnesota Registration Nº 2584

2-2/2/XS